September 26, 2018

Mr. Randy Barker

Director/Purchasing Agent

Williamson County Purchasing Department
901 S. Austin Ave.

Georgetown, Texas 78626

Subject: Recommendation for Ronald Reagan Blvd Turn Lanes Widening at Santa Rita
Blvd — Bid #1808-256

Please find attached the bid tabulations for the subject-referenced project. The bids have been
reviewed and the apparent low bid (Joe Bland Construction) was found to be responsive,
mathematically correct, and materially balanced. Following is a summary of the bid totals:

Joe Bland Construction - $420,608.60

Patin Construction, LLC - $453,002.65

Aaron Concrete Contractors, LP - $453,173.80
Smith Contracting - $460,434.40

Austin Engineering Co, Inc - $530,569.17
Rogers Construction Co, LTD - $558,091.80

DY (th R L3I0 =

The Contractor’s low base bid is $39,958.60 above the Engineer’s Estimate, a cost increase of
9.5%.

In addition to meeting the bid qualifications subject to being low bidder, Joe Bland
Construction has performed similar work on other projects and received positive references
from those contacted. Based on the low bid of $420,608.60 and the previous quality of work
done for Williamson County, I recommend to the Williamson County Commissioner’s Court
that they award Joe Bland Construction the contract for the Ronald Reagan Blvd Turn Lanes
Widening at Santa Rita Blvd project.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

NS s A

J. Terron Evertson, P.E.
County Engineer



%L'CE 02°€8Y'LELS %8'LE 08 Ly’ LLLS 9 08°160'855$ d.L1 ‘09 uononsuoy sieboy
%192 15°096°601$ %¢€'8¢ L16L6°67L$ S 11°695'0£5$ ouj ‘o0 buusauibug unsny
%S'6 08'G28'6£$ %E L 0v'¥8.°6.$ 14 Ov €V 091$ Bunoeuod yws

%L L 02°695°2€$ %091 08'€25'2.$ € 08'€L1'€SY$ d1 ‘siojoeJjuo) 8j8Jouo) uoley

%L L S0'v6E'CES %091 G9'Z5€'CL$ [4 G9°200°'€Sv$ 077 ‘uononisuo) uied

- - %56 09'856'6€$ l 09°809°02t$ uojongisuo) puejg aor

(%) ($) (%) @1eWnS3 ($) @rewnsy jue unowy pig lappig

pig moq wouy | pig moq wouy s, 499ui8ug s, 49auisug
ERIIESETT ] ERIERETTIg] W04} 32UdId4Id (woJ) 3duadapyig

NOSIHVdINOD aid

810¢ 'Sz J2quiaidas
uonejnge] pig

PAIg eMY elueS 1e SUlU3pIM Saue] uinl pajg ueseay pjeuoy - 95Z-808T# P!
ainyonJiseuju] jo Juswedag AJuno) uoswel|jipn




08'/60'855 Z160S0ES _ § Ob FEb00Y OBELLESY SO7Z00ESh 09'809°02 H 00°050°08€ WIOL 103rogd
009v9° St6 0z 1551 vS'S 00052+ 529 00°00F 00'S 00'v00'C (B 000Zb'} ST 00'086 0S'E 082 V-V-Il AL 5N Avd 1338|6008 219
01'65e Sve 00°Zb2 059 05052 SI'9 00061 00'S OPESE 086 05661 STS 00'6EL 05€ (3 O AL UMYN AVd 1334|2008 (21
SL'08C" 56 SZEPES SOL SS'82L 280 STZ19°€ S00 05’800 0610 SSBeLE 190 05°600'F 080 S05S TTIN0BO] (A 1S) .7 (AJTAL DY 199/ MWd 38| ¥1eo 909
STELD! 56" SLO6EE SOL SvZov 200 SLZ0LT 500 057116’ 06'0 SvZoLe 760 05026 080 SEze (IIN0B0) (G 1S ¥ (M) 1AL D3Y 139/ MINd 39| 20e0 909
ST'85T. 5" SL620' L 50T 00°08%” 00 00FlzT 00 00907 ov'8 STO0EC SIE 0008+ 007 519 (G7S] b2 (AT AL YN AVd 1338|  vie 909
00'BEE" 00 SYoEs'L €60 0Z'855" 820 05680'F 080 00'BEE 000 05680'F 0E0 05955 0ro S055 (QTS).b (AJ Il ALMSN Avd 1938 2020 900
SoF SSTT 00252 00%8 00'SE 00'5zL 00158 00ZLT 00'05F 00'05F 00°00€ 00'zel 0050 0055 € (GHOM) (M) I ALYIEN AVd 1934 2618 999
SI'E STL 00822 00°9L 00022 00'06 00252 008 00:098 001021 00°102 0z'Z8 00'SEY 005k € (MOYYV) (M T AL Y9N AVd 1438| ¥8L0 900
0b'6EC 558 OB EL 20T 0Z'88 SI'E 00%8 00 0Z'562 0v'8 0808 LIX 000L 05T 8 (GIST.b2 (MITTALYEN Avd 1938 2818 909
STI8L STT STIES 580 057298 850 0521 050 007052 0zL 05208 85 00'SZL 020 529 G1S1.8 (M) T AL YN AVd 1338|8219 999
00LPE'L 090 STeElLT SE0 08:506 820 05026 0E0 00°LYE'T 000 SI'8ED 6z 05'€2E 0r0 SEzE (GTS] .7 (M) IT ALSN Avd 1938|0210 909
00°08E'2 00ch 66650’ 5L GZ'OeS’E SL'S 00°089'E 00’8 0S'S61°L 0L'L} 0S'ISL'E [N 00/09%'2 00t S19 (IN060) (aTS) .2 (A)T AL WHN AVd T43| 9vi9 999
00'020'F 00°0VE 00°95F 00251 007055 00'08F 00105 00Z0F 00066 00'0EE 00°5eS 00°SZt 00098 0002} 3 (TIN0B0) (QHOM) (M) T AL SUN AVd 1438|2708 909
00528 00'S/2 00b LY 00°BEL 00°08Y 00100 00°05% 00°05¢ 00018 00022 00 VLY 0026+ 00008 00°00% 3 TIN0B0) (MOYEY) (M) T AL YU AVd 1438| ©508 969
00'0EE 007k [EA IS7L 00'891F 009 0v'zol 08'S 09°72E 0LV 080ZF 010 000bL 005 [ (0G0 (Q1S) P2 (M) T AL YU AVd 1438| Zv08 900
SZ'006'F S0 00051 082 SZ'IES 580 00005 080 00'SZ8'F 00 05205 060 0SZEY 0L0 529 (TIN0B0) (G1S) .8 (M) 1 AL YU Avd 1934| 5e09 009
00'0v8 00 00°000°7F 0005 000Le'F SIS 00°0ZY [T 00'800'F 09 00965+ 0L'S 00082 00} 082 Z- A AL(GYL) WH3L LHS YN AVd NZ M| TS 200
00'021 007, 00°051°E 0008 00'8ZE 009 005 080 08’022 05 01°658 0L'S 00°€9 00} €9 M AL(8V1) WH3L LHS YHW AVd NZ MM | 6018 200
007080°F 0082 00°000'0 00°001 00°002F 0002 00005+ 0002 007002 F 0002 00°080°F 0082 00000'€ 0005 09 (NOB8/] 89N ONOD| 8609 625
05Z5e'F SL 0008’ L 00} 05566 S50 00980+ 000 00/018'F 007% 0525k 520 00'020°€ 0072 0181 (SAOWZY) 30N33 INOD LNG3S dW3L| 6600 905
00'0EP'S 00 000EY'S 00°€ 0S'6EE'S 56 00'890'S 08T 00'029'6 002 00°108E 01z 00°0v2 'L 00 LIED (TIVISNI) 3ON3d INOD ING3S dW3L| 8600 90
00°008% 00°ST 00°008'% 00'St 0070256 00t L 000v8'E 002t 0070079 0002 002EVT 092 00'002€ 000} 3 (IAOWIE) SWVA Y3113 00y | 1109 90
00009'6 00108 000008 0052 000826 00'6¢ 00°009'6 0008 007000°8 0052 00°008'Z 00€Z 00'009'6 00708, 43 12 AL (T1VLSNI SAVQ Y3113 00y | 2009 90
007005°Z 00°000'S 0005 1L 0070052 00°005%. 0070008 00528 00055 00'050'% 007001 00°000'8% 00°000ZF 00'005% 00°000'8 i ONITONVH OI33vaL ANV SNOIS 'S3avolguve| 1008 20
00°000°0% 00°000°0% 0000002 0000002 00'000'08 00°000'08 00°000°0% 00°000°0F 00100522 § | 0000522 000LZ0F 00012 0% 00'900'7E 00°909'7E v NOILVZIISON| 1008 005
00720728 00 0081081 0z 00'0L5'7C 00 00°08E O} 002 00'6BLZY 0re 00°08E°0F 002 00°002°26 0% 0618 (.2) AVd ONOO HdSY SNV d vSE
00'BS0'EPTL 00ErE 00'0EGZEL 00°S0F 0072Zh8vL S | 00ZLF 00208 Z2L 00206 00'086'2EL_§ | 00'SOF 00°ZEL62L 0020} 00°082'F0F_§ | 0008 00zt 22-0/5d - ALYWH¥9-a Ve
001022 V€ 00'80F 00°060°08 0020k 00'089°08 0070 00'520'82 0056 00'0B0'0E 5 | 00720F 00502 6¢ 0066 00°050°02 00°0Z 62 22-$09d 8- ALYWH YD -a Ve
Ov'b0LET 029 Ov08E'SE oz 0L6Z0'St SE. 00BVO VL 00y OV'0BE'SE (43 0z FL0S) (1% 00'8YOPE Q0% 200E (dz-S90 YO dz-S¥3HOJ HdSV| 90v0 oiE
00'850°FC 00'8E2 0072826 00°20F 00062 L} 00°06F 00SFo'8 0056 002826 007200 00'600'0 0066 00°001'6 00°00F 16 (6-0VS p-UD 6-AL ¥O9v| 6/10 ore
00°0SFZbL 00'bS 00002 28 00Z€ 0052189 0052 002656 00°5E 00'SLb'b8 00'1E 00°007'59 002 0052189 0052 selT .81)(F YO V AL 1d NI JNOJSE 13| 6Z€0 Ive
007262°0F 00'0Z 00002 ¥ 0008 00'055'€ 00’5z 00°BES” 0068 00'002 1 00'00L 000180 008} 007002t 00°0E zht ONIYILVM SAILVIIOIA| 1008 801
00°002" 0000%F 00000 007005+ 00°000'€ 007005+ 00°008" 00°00%' ¢ 00'000°% 007005 00°886 00b6Y 007002 F 00°008 z REVARIEEE] BT 901
05’8 ortL 00026t 00C 05'685'S 0L0 05685 0,0 00'S86'Z 007% 0L9GL} 220 057266'6 050 86 (SJIULS Y3114 IANLYLIOIA) (AV10] (IvaNy) (W§3d) 0335 1SY0dvoye| €009 Yol
R SIT 000V6'1E 00'F 0SZZ6°0F 05T 006211} ob'L SLBLLOL SeL 0006 1E 00'F 000265t 002 G86L (SJIYLS Y3113 SAILYIIO3A) () I0SJOL ONIOV1d ONY ONIHSINGNI| 6009 001
00'000'F2 0008 00°000'SE 0005 § | 00/000't2 0008 00°000'SE 0005 00008V 006 00°005°0F 00SE 00°000'7F 0002 00Z TAVMQYOY) NOILVAYOX3| 1008 oLt
00'020" 00°Z% 00'00L'C 00°SE § | 00'008 000F 0002 002} 00009 000F 00°0vS 006 00°005F 005z 09 §3LLND] ONOD ONINOWIY| 6200 voL
00'080°E} 001022 00052 0% 00052 _5 | 00'000°%E 0010002 00°005 52 00005 ¢ 000S0°FL__6 | 00'050 000058 00°005 000002} & | 00'000° I MOY ONIYvd3dd| 2009 0oL

89ld |EjoL 83ud JIun 82ld [ejoL 89ud Jun 82U [BjoL 82udun 82d [EjoL 82Ud Iun 80l [EjoL 82d Jun 82ld [ejoL @o0dUN__ | @oud [ejoL 82ud N ALD SLINN NOILdI¥Os3d ON W31l
QL7 ‘0D UoRonysuo) s1eboy | oul ‘'0) bubesuBUT upsny URoENUO) NS d1 SIO)OENUOY 8}eJouo) UCIBY | Q7 UoRoNisUo) ujed uononIIsuUoY pue|g eor BENEEREENEE]

8T0T ‘ST 13quiaydas

uone|ngey pig

PAIg E31Y Ejues e Sujuap|M saueT uiny pajg uedeay pleuoy - 95Z-808TH P18
ainpnsyseyu) jo Juawpedag Ajuno) uoswel|iim



