) 4 2snas : ™

1-**4'% I w f
Re Received

NG Y i Wy | *‘z %,,,, L

APR 29 2019 APR 2 4 2019
CITY OF GEORGETQWN, WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS; . .

U \_iIl

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 1 =7 I
—_— '\“Ju"!u }—\Q-\.h
1. CONTRACTOR: Joe Bland Construction Project: 1808-256
Ronald Reagan
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 115+00 to Sta. 132460 Roadway: at Santa Rita
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exem pt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number: N/A

4. Reasons: 2E (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

2E: Differing Site Conditions (unforseeable). Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforseeable) (ltem 9). This Change
Order provides the final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract quanities on the project as a result of addressing field conditions
not accounted for in the original plans.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: See Attached.

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: N/A

8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached: No
9. New Special Provisions to Item_N/A _ No. _N/A , Special Specification Item _ N/A _ are attached.
Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to wajve The foﬂowmg information must be prOWded

any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other

expenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext, #: 0 Days added on this CO: 0
compensation as a result of this change R _— Yy PR+

Amount added by this change order: ($1,480.65)
THE CONTRACTOR pate _4-24-1%

o

Typed/Printed Name A-nd rea) SQ#E’L
Typed/Printed Title Pro\ec‘;f- Mw‘f
[V v

FOR EXECUTION:

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
é 4/55//? 0  APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL

/ Project Manager Date”
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date

N/A O APPROVED [ REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date

County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date

/V/M ¥, 77///“7 0 APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
/ /ﬁrogram Manager / / Date

Design Engineer's Seal:

County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
See attached plan sheets O APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
County Judge Date

LI APPROVED



SYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSVITIIM ‘NMOLIDHOID 40 ALID

(rSpES) $|Lzses’scz ¢ §.'69¢'0PZ SIVLOL
(08°98) $ | 00'08 00°0 00°'8Z- 08°'98% 00'82 0L'E$ 47 (@18) wvz (M) 11 AL MHW AVd 143 Z819-999
(05°Z9¢) $ | 00°0¢ 00°0 00'529- 05°Z9€$ 00°529 85°0% 41 (@78) .8 (M) Il AL MHW AVd 1434 8119-999
(51°8¢6) $ | 0070% 00'0 00'6£2'¢- S1°8¢6% 00'5£Z'E 62°0% 41 (@1S) .7 (M) 11 AL MHIN AVd 7438 0£19-999
00'tbe $ | 0s5'g66°cs 00'559 00'0% 05°162'c$ 00°519 0L°9% 47 (TIn060) (@1S) .vZ (A) | AL MHW AVd 743 9v19-999
[(o¥+2) $ | ororLs 00'vZ 00t~ 08'0LL$ 0082 0L'9% 41 (woeo) (a1S) .vz (M) 1 AL MHIN AVd 1438 L¥09-999
oL $ | 0z'viss 00°'8€9 00'El 05°795% 00'5Z9 06°0% 41 (TIN060) (aT1S) .8 (M) 1 AL MHIN AVd 1438 §£09-999
{l(09°cr8) $ | ovzsis 00°ZElL 00°8¥1- 00'965°L$ 00'082 0L'5% v3 Z-AAL(BVL) WHIL LHS MHW AVd NZ MM 1119299
{(0165¢) $ | 00°0% 00°0 00°£9- 01°65£% 00°€9 0£'5$ v3 M AL(BVL) WHIL LHS MHIN AVd NZ MM 6019-299
SLPE $ | sz i8p$ 00'6¥6'L 00°6€L 05°25v$ 00°0L8°L 52'0% FR (3AOW3H) 3INTS INOD LWA3S dW3L 6£09-905
06°L6Z $ | 067260t 00°6¥6°L 00°6€L 00°L08'S$ 00°0L8'L 0L2% 41 (TTVLSNI) 3DN34 INOD LINA3S JWTL 8£09-905
(0Z's0L'2) $ | 089ze$ 00ty 00°L.2- 00°ZEr'2$ 00'0Z¢ 09°2% 47 (IACW3IY) SWvYa ¥3L1Id MO0 1109-905
(00°LL£'9) $ | 00'686% 00°EY 00°LL2- 00°09¢'L$ 00'02€ 00'€2$ 41 (Z AL) (TTYLSNI) SWva H3LT14 MO0 Z009-905
00°000'9 $ | 00°000'F2$ 00°Z 05°0 00°000'8LS 05°1L 00°000°Z1$ OW ONITANVH 214dv¥L ANY SNOIS ‘S3AVIINNvE 1009-Z05
(82°569'%L) $ | Zzpe9Ls LLZve 68'LE"L- 00°08€'9L% 00°06L'8 0028 AS (,Z) AVd DNOD HJSV ANV 1d SY09-vSE
(9Z°9LE'EE) $ | vi'5L8°56% LE6E6 £9'9Z¢- 00°ZEL'6ZL8 00'99Z°} 002013 NOL 22094 Q- ALYWH YD -Q £r09-LPE
00°959'c.L $ | 00°1L98°Z01L3 00°6£0°) 00°tv.L 00°50Z'62$ 00562 00°66$ NOL TZ-¥99d 8- ALVYWH YD -Q 2009-L¥E
(0Z'710'51) $ | 00°0¢ 000 00'299'¢c- 0Z'7L0'SLS 00'299°C 0Lps IV (dZ-S¥D HO dZ-S¥4HD) HASVY 99¥9-91¢
(00°600°6) $ | 00°0% 00'0 00°'L6" 00°600'6%$ 00°L6 00°66$ AD (8-0VS -89 8-AL) 499V SL19-91E
00°068'L $ | 00068°L$ 00°05% 00°0SY 00°0$ 00'0 0Z'r$ Vo (d-3v) Lv0D ININd 5009-0L€
. . . § i ; (SdI¥1s ¥31T14 IAILVYLID3IN)
14 2 ¥ : : ; g 09-v91
01'€9 $ | o6z 00°060'0L  |00°S0L'Z 0L95.'LS 00°686°L zz'0$ AS (AV19) (IvaEny) (Wa2d) 0338 LSVoavous £0
N
%MMMMM% 1S02 W3Ll ALILNYND | ALILNYND LSO02 W3l ALILNVND 3D1¥d LINN LINN NOILdIMOS3a W3LI
e (Lona3a) a3siA3y
1o gav ATSNOIATYd + TVYNIDINO
'sSwey pejuos g 31gvl
31VH ATHNOH J1IVH ATHNOH ¥ogvl
%0013 0jUl pade|d S|eUS)el PUE YIOAA JUN022Y 82104 1y J19VL
96Z-8081 #1o9loiyg L "HIGWNN 43040 FONVHD




(59°087°1) $]56°250°152 $ 09'8£5'252 $ SIV1IOL
(p5PES) $ | Lz'seg'sez $ SL698°0VZ $ :323ys y4om snoinaid 8y) Jo g 9|qeL Wol}  S[ejo],, ayL
00°bPY'E $ | 00'vpres 00028 00°0Z8 00°0$ 00°0 0z ¥ v MOV1 SSIHOVHL 10096108
({(00°501) $ [ 00's9g'LS 00°09Z 00°02Z- 00'0.¢'L$ 00°08Z 52'5$ V3 Y-yl AL 3NN Avd 1430 6009-249
(05°L€) $ | 00'gaL$ 00°zZ¢ 00'9- 06°661% 00°8¢ ST'5$ v3 Ol AL ¥MYW AVd 1435 2009229
£2°081 $ [ s2806'cS 00'VE8'S 00°69Z 55°8ZL'c$ 00'595'S 19°0$ 41 (Cuwoe0) TaTsT.v (AT T ALDIH 135/ M Nd 39 #1£9-999
15'691 $ [ 96792528 00'88F'¢C 00°£5Z S¥291'Z8 00'5£Z'E 19°0% 41 (wosol (@S] . (M T ALD3Y 139/ M Wd 39 Z0£9-999
(52°'90£'2) $ [ o008 00°0 00519 SZ'90E°Z$ 00519 SLES i (a7s) ..z (AV I AL M8 Avd 1339 $129-999
05'699'L) $ | o00% 00'0 00°595's- 05'699°1§ 00°695' 0£'0$ 41 (G7S) .7 (AL AL MHW AVd 1439 2029-999
00°99¢) $ [o00% 00°0 00°¢- 00'99¢$ 00°¢ 00°ZZ1L$ v3 (adom) Imi il AL MHIW Avd 143 2619-999
(097197) $ | 0008 00°0 00'¢- 09'192$ 00'¢ 0Z'28$ v3 (MmOuMY) M) 11 AL MHW AVd 1338 ¥819-999
_w_hnm_mmn__\m% 1500 Wall ALLLNYND ALLLNYND 1S02 W3l ALILNYNOD 3A214d LINN 1NN NOILdI¥2S3a W3l
a3sinad
40
NN (tona3alse aav ATSNOIATYA + TYNIDINO

(panuguo)) swajj 1oenu0) g 379Vl

952-8081 #3i29foig b CHIGWNN ¥IGQHO FONVHD

SVYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSIWVITIIM



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A, Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions aitered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H.  Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3. Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J.  Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A.  Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A.  Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities BA. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear
6D. Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Ronald Reagan at Santa Rita
Project No. 1808-256

Change Order No. 1

Reason for Change

This Change Order provides the final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract
quantities on the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in
the original plans. Below is a list of major overrun and underrun items, due to the
pavement design changes approved by the Engineer. The design changes include
eliminating the 2-inch milling of the existing pavement and changing the hot mix section
from 4 inches of Type D and 3 inches of Type B to 1.5 inches and 7 inches respectively.

This Change Order also adds two new Contract items. Item 310-6005 PRIME COAT
(AE-P) is called out on the plans but is not included in the original bid tab. Item 3019-
6001 TRACKLESS TACK was added as a substitute for the seal coat items (Items 316-
6175 & 316-6466), due to low ambient and pavement temperatures during paving.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
310-6005 PRIME COAT (AE-P) 450.00 GAL
3019-6001 TRACKLESS TACK 820.00 GAL

This Change Order results in a net decrease of $1,480.65 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $419,127.95. The original Contract amount was
$420,608.60. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $1,480.65 has been
deducted from the Contract, resulting in a 0.35% net decrease in the Contract cost. No
additional days will be added to the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.



Fenﬂ Chen
= R =T *

From: Andrew Batten <abatten@joeblandconstruction.com>
Sent: Thursday, January 31, 2019 1:48 PM

To: Steven Shull; Feng Chen

Cc: 62811_1808-256_ReaganAtSantaRitaRTL

Subject: 1805-256 Ronald Reagan Paving Quantities
Steven/Feng,

Lonestar sent over the quantities for paving related items.

D-GR HMA TY-B PG64-22-—-------—--- 1,099 TON
D-GR HMA TY-D SAC-B PG70-22------939.37 TONS
MILLING-------- s 555 SY

The below items are part of the CO or however you want to handle it. We never had a price for the prime coat and
trackless tack which | took the price submitted to me by Lonestar and added 5%. The TY B deduct was for the extra
material that they had to mill because of the areas they paved to high.

PRIME COAT-------— Y3 cY- I —— 450 GAL
TRACKLESS TACK-—-—$8, 20/ Gl owwinn e 820 GAL
TY B DEDUCT------——- PRICE IN CONTRACT-------(60) TON

Let me know if you have any questions.

THANKS,

ANDREW BATTEN
PROJECT MANAGER
OFFICE: 512.821.2808
CELL: 512.579,9221

JOE BLAND



Ronald Reagan at Santa Rita Pavement Section Change

SB Widening | I NB Widening
2" Ty D
Chip Seal
| | 2"TyD
18" Flex Base ,I ! 3"TyB
I e
! Milled Existing Pavement l
]
i i 18" Flex Base
I I
I |
I |
Original Pavement Design
SB Widening | | NB Widening
1.5" Ty D
Trackless Tack (CBC-1H)
2"TyB ! ! 3"TyB
Prime Coat | | 4" Ty B
18" Flex Base E Existing Pavement i+ Prime Coat
I "
e —— 18" Flex Base

Revised Pavement Design



HNTB Corporation
The HNTB Companies
Engineers Architects Planners

101 E. OId Settlers Blvd, Suite 100
Round Rock, TX 78664

Telephone (512) 744-9082
www.hntb.com

“INTB

Letter of HNTB Job#  62811-CN-006-001
Transmittal VIA Courier
Date 4/25/2019
To  Mike Weaver Regarding _ Williamson County Road Bond Program
Prime Strategies, Inc. Signature Submittals
1508 S. Lamar Blvd.
Austin, TX 78704
We are forwarding to you
__ Estimates Plans Prints
____ Reports Shop Drawings Samples
_ X Change Order Disk __ Copyof Letter
__ Book Other:
# of Copies Submittal # Last Dated  Code Description
2 1804-222 - Pearson Ranch Road Signal - Change Order #3
2 1805-232 — CR 200 at SH 29 - Change Order #1
2 1808-256 — Ronald Reagan at Santa Rita - Change Order #1

These are transmitted

_ X For approval
For your use
X Return

Corrected prints

Please note

As requested
Resubmit

Copies for review
Submit

For your review and approval. Please sign and send back.

Copies for distribution
For Review & comment
No exception taken
Amend and resubmit
Make corrections noted

By

\

Dawn Haggar

Copy to






